Securities Purchase Agreements and related instruments entered into by SkyLynx with NIR Group investors.

At the Effective Time, all issued and outstanding options, warrants and other rights to acquire shares of VETCO
common stock, if any, were to be converted into identical rights with respect to SkyLynx Common Stock. No new
options were to be granted prior to closing.

The Merger closed in escrow on April 28, 2006 and was consummated effective May 5, 2006.

F-19

Edgar Filing: SKYLYNX COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

42

INDEX TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Page

Pro Forma Balance Sheets at March 31, 2006 (unaudited) F-21

Pro Forma Statements of Operations for the three months ended
March 31, 2006 and F- 22
2005 (unaudited)

Pro Forma Statements of Operations for the year ended
December 31, 2005 (unaudited) F- 23

Notes to Pro Forma Financial Information F - 24

F-20

Edgar Filing: SKYLYNX COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

43

VETCO HOSPITALS, INC.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

at March 31, 2006

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Increase Pro Forma
VETCO  SCI (Decrease) Combined

ASSETS
Current
assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $   �  $   251,302 $   � $   251,302
Accounts and notes receivable 19,493   449,520   (150,000) A   319,013
Inventories 174,085   174,085
Prepaid expenses �   17,812 �   17,812
Other current assets �   21,385 �   21,385

Total current assets 193,578 740,019 (150,000) 783,597

Property and equipment, net 127,210   18,106 �   145,316
Other
assets 31,452   81,389 �   112,841

$
   352,240 $   839,514 $   (150,000) $   1,041,754

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Current liabilities:

Accounts and notes payable, other
$

   448,184
 $

   1,059,549 $   � $   1,507,733
Accounts and notes payable,
related parties 180,921   2,800   (150,000) A   33,721
Other current liabilities 1,049,156   458,268   1,507,424

Total current liabilities 1,678,261 1,520,617 (150,000) 3,048,878

Long-term debt 100,000 2,050,899 �   2,150899

Edgar Filing: SKYLYNX COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

44

Total liabilities 1,778,261 3,571,516 (150,000) 5,199,777

Shareholders� equity (deficit) (Note
6):

Preferred stock � � 1,000 B   1,000
Common stock 1,000 3,120 (1,000) B   3,120
Additional paid-in capital � 7,132,451 9,867,573   17,000,024
Retained deficit (1,427,021) (9,867,573) (9,867,573) C   (21,162,167)

Total shareholders' equity
(deficit) (1,426,021) (2,732,002) � (4,158,023)

$
   352,240 $   839,514 $   (150,000)

$
   1,041,754

� � � �

See accompanying notes to financial information

F-21

Edgar Filing: SKYLYNX COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

45

VETCO HOSPITALS, INC.

Pro Forma Statements Of Operations

For The Three Month Period Ending March 31, 2006

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Increase Pro Forma
VETCO  SCI (Decrease) Combined

Revenues $ 1,332,932 $ 89,563 $ � $ 1,422,495
Direct
costs 902,522 60,922 � 963,444

Gross profit 430,410 28,641 � 459,051

Selling, general and administrative
expense 415,319 452,448 � 867,767

415,319 452,448 � 867,767
Income (loss) from operations 15,091 (423,807) � (408,716)

Other income (expense):
Nonoperating income 378 8,844 � 9,222
Nonoperating expense � � � �
Interest expense (19,282) (40,235) 3,125 A (56,392)

Income (loss) from
operations

before income taxes (3,813) (455,198) 3,125 A (455,886)

Provision for income taxes � � � �
Net income (loss) $ (3,813) $ (455,198) $ 3,125 $ (455,886)

Basic and diluted loss per share (0.02) 0.00 (0.02)
Weighted average common shares
outstanding   30,323,726   30,323,726   30,323,726

Edgar Filing: SKYLYNX COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

46

See accompanying notes to financial information

F-22

Edgar Filing: SKYLYNX COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

47

VETCO HOSPITALS, INC.

Pro Forma Statements Of Operations

For The Year Ended December 31, 2005

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Increase Pro Forma
VETCO  SCI (Decrease) Combined

Revenues $ 5,855,142 $ 471,477 $ � $ 6,326,619
Direct
costs

4,112,902 227,432 � 4,340,334

Gross profit 1,742,240 244,045 � 1,986,285

Selling, general and administrative expenses 1,721,340 2,749,265 � 4,470,605

1,721,340 2,749,265 � 4,470,605

Income (loss) from continuing operations 20,900 (2,505,220) � (2,484,320)

Other income (expense):
Nonoperating income 23,215 89,461 � 112,676
Nonoperating expense (7,118) � � (7,118)
Interest expense (151,189) (145,326) � (296,515)

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before income taxes (114,192) (2,561,085) � (2,675,277)

Provision for income taxes (2,438) � � (2,438)

Income (loss) from continuing
operations (116,630) (2,561,085) � (2,677,715)

Discontinued operations (36,423) � 36,423 B �

Edgar Filing: SKYLYNX COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

48

Net income (loss) $ (153,053) $ (2,561,085) $ 36,423 B $ (2,677,715)

Basic and diluted loss per share (0.14) 0.00 (0.14)
Weighted average common shares outstanding   18,824,286   18,824,286 18,824,286

See accompanying notes to financial information

F-23

Edgar Filing: SKYLYNX COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

49

VETCO HOSPITALS, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The unaudited Pro Forma Condensed, Combined Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2006 and the unaudited Pro Forma
Combined Statements of Operations for the three months ended March 31, 2006 and the year ended December 31,
2005 (collectively the Pro Forma  Combined  Financial  Statements) give effect to the merger of SkyLynx